RESOLUTION NO. 2025-072-R

ACCEPTING DONATION FROM THE AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the American Youth Soccer Association Region 498 ("AYSO"), a non-profit corporation, desires to make a donation to the City of Madison's Parks and Recreation Department in the amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00) to assist the City with construction costs for the Palmer Park and Dublin Park Soccer Lighting Project; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that a public purpose will be served by the City of Madison Parks and Recreation Department's receipt of AYSO's donation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to accept the AYSO donation to provide funding for the Palmer Park and Dublin Park Soccer Lighting Project.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 24th day of February 2025.

	John D. Seifert, II, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of Fe	bruary 2025.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama